



08563 %585607830\$206 6563\$27806 0080\$20606

3 8 6 00 3 00 6 0



The Pantheon of Ivane Javakhishvili State University of Tbilisi

უნივერსიგეგის პანთეონი საქართველოს ერთ-ერთი გამორჩეული კულტურულ-ისტორიული ღირსშესანიშნაობაა. უნივერსიტეტის პირველი კორპუსის ეზოში დაკ-

უნივერსიგეგის ბაღში 1927 წელს პირველად უნივერიუბილეზე, რომელიც საზეიმოდ აღინიშნა მთელ ში საფუძველი ჩაეყარა პ.მელიქიშვილის ძეგლს. პირველი ლითაც გამსქვალულია შენდამი შენი მონაფე ახალგაზრლენ, მაგრამ შენი ძეგლი და შენი დიდი სახელი მუდამ იც-

The Pantheon of the University is a distinct cultural and historical sight of Georgia. The founders of Tbilisi State University named after Ivane Javakhishvili are buried in the yard of Building I of the University. The establishment and development of various scientific and scholarly schools and trends in Georgia are linked to their names.



ANDRIA RAZMADZE

O 30860 835010309050 n3363 a3608333050 O JMK62E0 J2J3E0J3 KORNELI KEKELIDZE

 394339 63039U13 A0D680 82805032050 GIORGI CHUBINASHVILI

momoso amanesopancio



03563 %53560330C0 (1876-1940), barlamaramman min-

მოქანდაკე: თენგიზ ღვინიაშვილი

IVANE JAVAKHISHVILI (1876-1940), initiator and inspirer of Georgian Academy of Sciences, Head of the History Department

Sculptor: Tengiz Ghvinjashvili





ANDRIA RAZMADZE (1889-1929), founder of the University. initiator of modern mathematical science in Georgia, first dean of the Faculty of Mathematics and Natural Sciences at the University. author of the first university mathematical textbooks in Georgian,

creator of Georgian terminology. Sculptor: Bidzina Avalishvili

33330 3350d3 (1887-1987), ონივერსიტეტის დამაარსებელი, უნივერსიგეგის ქართული ენის, სომხური ენის, ძველი ქარ-

მოქანდაკი: ბიძინა ავალიშვილი

AKAKI SHANIDZE (1887-1987), founder of the University, Head of the Chair of the Georgian Language. Head of the Chair of Old Georgian, one of the initiators of the study of the structure and history of the Kartvelian languages, Georgian dialectology, lexicology, textual criticism, Armenian Studies, Albanian Studies; author of the first thesis defended at Tbilisi University.

Sculptor: Bidzina Avalishvili



**®080ტრი უზნაძე** (1886-1950), უნივერსიტეტის დამაარსებელი, ქართული ფსიქოლოგიური სკოლის ფუძენდებელი, სა სებითველოს შეცინერებათა აკადემიის ერთ-ერთი დამაარსებელა, თანამედროევ ქართული პედაგოგეგის ერთ-ერთი მორველი

ოესედი. მოქანდაკი: **გიორგი ოჩიაური** 

DIMITRI UZNADZE (1886-1950), founder of the University and of deorgian Psychological School, one of the founders of the Georgian Academy of Sciences, one of the first creators of modern Georgian pedagogy.

Scultor: Glorgi Ochiauri



30643 20501083050 (1850-1927), უნივურსიტეტის დამაარსებელი, ცნობილი ემინიკოსი, უნივერსიტეტის პირველი რექტორი, უნივერსიტეტში ორგანული ქიმიის კათეფორის დამაარსებული და გამეკ, ქიმიის ლაბორატორიის, არსაორგანული და ორგა, ნული ემიის კათეფრების დამფუნნებელი, მრავალი ქვეგრის სარისინიურთა კათიმისა, ნაონით, პარანის, მალაიმის

PETRE MELIKISHVILI (1850-1927), founder of the University, well-known chemist, first Rector of the University, founder and head of the Chair of Organic Chemistry at the University, founder of the laboratory of chemistry, chair of inorganic chemistry, member of scientific academies of many countries and holder of prizes.

and store as and to ammade

Sculptor: Jakob Nikoladze





GIORGI AKHVLEDIAN (1997-1973), founder of the University, author of the first lingvisitos textbook in Georgian, founder of the laboratory of experimental phonetics at the University, founder of the linguistic society and logopaedics in Georgia, researcher into ceneral and experimental phonetics. Sanskrit, Greek and

Ossetian languages. Sculptor: Otar Parulava



033-ნ3 20-60-ტაშ30-Т0 (1884-1974), უნიევინისტეტის დამაინისტეტო სებროველოში ფონიოლიკივინი სკოლის ფივებმელო, უნივენნატეტმა ფინიოლიკინი სკოლის ფივებ-მე გის ანმატიტების დამანამისტებლი და ხულმატიკანილი, ჩარვადო კულნის სამფენიტრი აკადემიის ნივინი და პრემიის მფლობელი მიუნნად კუ ხილუან კაკაპაძე

IVANE BERITASHVILI (1884-1974), founder of the University, as well as of the Physyological School in Georgia, of the University's Chair of Physiology, haeaded by him, member of seientific academies of many countries and prize winner.

Sculptor: Silovan Kakabadze



პ/ჩრ60ლ0 პ333ლ043 (1879-1962), უნივერსიტეტის დამფუნიტილი, ძევლი ქართული მწერლობის თვალსაჩნომ იქვლევარი, უნივერსიტეტში ძევლი ქართული ლიტერსიტერის კათელრის დამაარტებული, თხუ სიბრძინისმეტცველების ფაკულტეტის დეკაბი, თხუ პრორექტორი, რუსთაველის საბულობის ქართული ლიტერიტურის ინსჩებულბის დამოქატირი.

RORNELI KEKELIDZE (1879-1962), founder of the University memors researcher into Old Georgian Literature, founder of the Chair of Old Georgian Literature at the University, Dean of the Faculty of Philosophy at TSU, Pro-Rector of TSU, Director of the Rustavell Institute of Georgian Literature

Sculptor: Giorgi Ochiauri



33-23 570/32042 (1988-1949), უნივერსიტებეს დამაბრსებელი, ფილ-სიოვონი, ქართული ფილ-სიოფიური პზრ-ფნების მკალავი, მიარგემნელი, უნივურსიტების პრორეტების გალავი, მიარგემნელი, უნივურსიტების პრორეტების, უდავიიგის მეცნივრებაბია აკალემის ერთ-ერთი დამაარსებელი.

SHALVA NUTSUBIDZE (1988-1969), founder of the University, philosopher, student and historian of Georgian philosophical thought, literary critic, culturologist, translator, Pro-Rector of the University, one of the founders of the Georgian Academy of Sci

ces. Sculptor: Otar Parulava



გირობი ჩუბინაპშილი (1885-1973), უნიფურთტეტის დამაარსებელი, ქართული სელიტნებათმეთდნეობის ფუძემდებლი, უზიგერსიტების ხელიტნებათმიკონტობის კანიტების ად ძელი ქართული ხელიტნების მუზეუმის დამბარსებელი, თბილისის სამსატერო კადემიას დამფუთნებელი და მისი პირველი რექტორი. მოებნადა კარტო ბაკურაძე

GIORGI CHUBINASHVILI (1855-1963), founder of the University, initiator of the study of Georgian art, founder of a study of art seminar at the University, as well as of the Tbilisi Academy of Art and its first Rector

Sculptor: Karlo Bakuradze



გ0/#640 წ36/30/35/1 (1904-1973), თბილისი უნიჯერსიტეების სიპანისიზებველების და კოუტების კოქრადმითვიქტის, ენობილ სემიტილოვი, უნიჯერსიტების სემიტილოვიის კათვიიზისა და საქართველოს მეციტიქრებიათ კაგიფმიის აღმოსავლეთმეოდნეობის ინსტიტების დამაარსებელი.

GIORGI TSERETELI (1904-1973), graduate of the Faculty of Philosophy of Tollisi University, well-known Semilist, founder of the Chair of Semilic Studies at the University and of the Institute of Oriental Studies of the Georgian Academy of Sciences. Sculetor: Giorgi Ochlauri





ალიას პირის გარის გარის

PILIPE GOGICHAISHVILI (1872-1950), founder of the University, prominent representative of economic sciences in Georgia, public figure and statesman, translator, publicist. Sculptor: Levan Salukvadze დავით აღმაშენებლის სახელობის ეკლესია უნივერსიტეტის ეზოში არქიტექტორი: გ. მარსაგიშვილი

David the Builder Church Architect: G.Marsagishvili



n 25/6

ივანე ჯავახიშვილის სახელობის თბილისის სახელ უნივერსიტეტის სამუზეუმო სამსახური ინნ//www.tou.exh.coloromuse.com.com

Museum Service of L. Javakhishvili State University of Thiis http://www.fsv.edu.ge/eng/museums.htm

Editor: Z. Gaiparashvili

ფოგო ა. უნაფქოშვილისა და გ. შევილაძ Photography: A Unankoshvili, G. Shakilada



დაიბეჭდა საქართველოს სახალხო ბანკის ფინანსური მხარდაჭერით. Printed by financial support of the People's Rapk of Geomia



გამომცემლობა "უნივერსალი" მის.: ქაექავაძის გამზ. 1, ტელ. 29-09-